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CSR FUNDS ALLOCATED BY PRIVATE COMPANIES AND PSUs

QUESTION

3182. SHRI R. P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                  कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the private companies and Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in Tamil Nadu have allocated and spent funds under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) towards community infrastructure development programmes;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the private companies and PSUs in the areas in and around Perambalur District of Tamil Nadu have also spent their CSR funds for the said purpose as per the Companies Act, 2013 containing the CSR provision under Section 135 Schedule VII of the Act; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LAW AND JUSTICE

AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS                                                (SHRI P. P. CHAUDHARY)

विधि और न्र्ार् एिं कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री                              (श्री पी॰ पी॰ चौिरी )

(a) & (b): Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) expenditure made by the companies is as per activities enlisted in the Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013. The total expenditure on CSR reported by companies having registered offices in Tamil Nadu for the year 2015-16, as per filings made by companies in the MCA21 registry till 31.03.2017, is Rs. 671.06 crore. Of the reported expenditure, the CSR expenditure made by the companies in state of Tamil Nadu is at Annexure.


(c) & (d): CSR expenditure of companies in and around a district is not maintained by the Ministry.

*******


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

3182


CSR expenditure in the state of Tamil Nadu for year 2015-16


Sl. No. Company Type Financial Year 2015-16

No. of companies

which have reported

any CSR expenditure

CSR expenditure

(in Rs. crore)

1 PSUs 381 297.17

2 Private

companies

14 84.67

  Total 395 381.84


Note: - The above figures do not include CSR expenditure reported by companies against projects/programmes executed on an ‘All India’ basis, and for which state-wise expenditure figures are not available.


*******

